No. 389, A.]

[Published April 12, 1895.

## CHAPTER 168.

AN ACT to prevent the adulteration of milk and other dairy products.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Any person who shall sell or offer Antiseptics infor sale, or consign, or have in his possession health pro-hibited. with intent to sell to any person or persons, any milk, cream, butter, cheese, or other dairy products, or who shall deliver to any creamery or cheese factory, milk or cream to be manufactured into butter or cheese, to which boracic acid, salicylic acid, or compounds containing them, or other antiseptics injurious to health, have been added, shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof, be punished by a fine of not less than twenty-five nor more than one hundred dollars for each and every offense.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approval April 9, 1895.